

### Lincoln Gallery News

Dear First name / friend ,

Lincoln Gallery is the place to be this September! We have nonstop activity within our walls. We're busy setting up the 2023 Regional Fine Art Show and its juror, Cathy Goodale, is teaching a special workshop this week. The show will officially open on Friday during Night on the Town.

The next day is our Small Works Show - members at all levels have been invited to contribute work so this is a unique opportunity to see new art.

We then dive deep into learning Linda Renaud's workshop. And we keep going with more classes for the rest of the year - you'll find more information in this newsletter. Sign up and enjoy YOUR OWN back to school fun.

Thank you, as always, for your support of TVAL!

### REGIONAL FINE ART SHOW



On Display at the Lincoln Gallery and Online Sept. 8 - Sept. 28, 2023

Thanks to Our 2023 Show Sponsors:





Presented by the Thompson Valley Art League www.lincolngallery.com

### Night on the Town: 2023 Regional Fine Art Show Opening Reception and Awards Friday, September 8

6 to 7 p.m. - Open to artists and guests
6:30 p.m. - Awards
7 to 9 p.m. - Open to the public



## September Member Meeting Cultivating Opportunity: Sometimes the Person You Need is Right Beside You

Thursday, September 21 - 6:30 to 8 p.m. Lincoln Gallery and on Zoom

Amelia Furman will speak about identifying people and opportunities right in your midst, which multiplies the benefits to everyone. We will also have guest speaker Jordan Jur, entrepreneur and owner of Wood and Slate to talk about his work as well as his partnership with Amelia.

Not a member yet? Members of the public are welcome to attend a meeting to learn more about the organization and meet the members.

Join Zoom Meeting - https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83785566235



Learn the detailed process that yields such unique results!

~ with instructor Linda Renaud

# Diving Into Watercolor Wax Batik

Presented by Thompson Valley Art League held @ Lincoln Gallery, Loveland, CO

Register at www.lincolngallery.com/workshops





### PASTEL PET PORTRAITS



SAT, NOV 11, 9 AM TO 12 NOON

Follow up class: Saturday, Nov 18, 9 - 11 am



Sponsored by Thompson Valley Art League at Lincoln Gallery

\$75 TVAL members; \$85 non-members
REGISTER ONLINE at lincolngallery.com/workshops

All needed painting supplies are provided by the instructor.

### National Photography Show Open for Entries

enter on: callforentry.org Deadline to enter is Sept. 20, 2023



Member discount code: 2023NPS

CLICK HERE FOR MORE INFORMATION



### Volunteer Opportunities

Member volunteerism adds to the quality of Thompson Valley Art League.

Volunteer hours are required for some members.

### DATES TO REMEMBER

9/8	Regional Fine Art Show Opening Reception, 6 to 9 p.m.
9/9	Member Small Works Show, 10 a.m. to 5 p.m.
9/21	Executive Officers Meeting, 5 p.m.
9/21	Member Meeting, 6:30 to 8 p.m.

### OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

Below is a list of all our directors and executive members. Please contact the director related to your specific question.

TVAL President: Amelia Furman, amelia.furman@gmail.com

Vice President: Robb Casseday, Robb@casseday.net

Secretary: Christi Beckmann, christibeckmann@yahoo.com

Treasurer: Nancee Sebenalar, nancee\_a@comcast.net

Executive Director: Jill Atchison, lincolngallery@lincolngallery.com

### **Directors**

Art in the Park Director: Jill Atchison, artintheparkinfo@gmail.com Education Director: Annie O'Brien Gonzales, anniego@mac.com

Exhibitions Director: Kay Keyes Farrar, exhibitions@lincolngallery.com

Gallery Director: Nancy Williams, gallery@lincolngallery.com

Marketing Director: Angi Beauheim, marketing@lincolngallery.com

Membership Director: Lisa DuBois, membership@lincolngallery.com

Sponsorship Director: Dale Edwards, daleedwards1947@gmail.com



429 N. Lincoln Ave Loveland, CO 80538, USA

Don't want these emails anymore? You can Unsubscribe or Manage Preferences.